# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Horst Zerbe	12/13/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IntelGenx Corporation
Street Address:	6425 Abrams
Internal Address:	Ville St-Laurent
City:	Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4S 1X9

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6231957

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6169499610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: Price, Heneveld, Cooper, DeWitt & Litton

Address Line 1: 695 Kenmoor SE Address Line 2: PO Box 2567

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INT034 P300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gunther J. Evanina

Total Attachments: 1 source=1465908#page1.tif

\_OP \$40.00 62

PATENT REEL: 025502 FRAME: 0304

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Horst Zerbe, residing at 714 Main Road, Hudson, Quebec, J0P 1H0 CANADA (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns rights in U.S. Patent No. 6,231,957 for RAPIDLY DISINTEGRATING FLAVOR WAFER FOR FLAVOR ENRICHMENT, which issued on May 15, 2001.

WHEREAS, IntelGenx Corporation, a corporation of the country of Canada, having a place of business at 6425 Abrams, Ville St-Laurent, Quebec H4S 1X9 CANADA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 6,231,957.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said U.S. Patent No. 6,231,957.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands on the date appearing next to my signature.

ann 2 MM

Horst Zerbe

Date:

Deumber 13, 2010

PATENT REEL: 025502 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 12/15/2010

Witness: